
No. ______ 
IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States 

LITTLE TRAVERSE BAY BANDS OF ODAWA INDIANS,

Petitioner, 
v. 

GRETCHEN WHITMER, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, ET AL., 

Respondents. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Ian Heath Gershengorn, hereby certify that I am a member of the Bar of this 
Court, and that I have this 19th day of November 2021, caused three copies of the 
Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served via overnight mail and an electronic 
version of the document to be transmitted via the Court’s electronic filing system to:    

Jaclyn Shoshana Levine 
Kelly M. Drake 
Laura Rose LaMore 
Office of the Attorney General 
  of Michigan 
Environment, Agriculture  
  and Natural Resources Division 
6th Floor, G. Mennen Williams Building 
525 West Ottawa Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-335-7664 
LevineJ2@michigan.gov 
DrakeK2@michigan.gov 
LaMoreL1@michigan.gov 

Counsel for Gretchen Whitmer, Governor 
of the State of Michigan 

Jeffrey Charles Gerish 
Plunkett Cooney 
38505 Woodward Avenue 
Suite 100 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 
248-901-4000 
jgerish@plunkettcooney.com 

Counsel for City of Petoskey, MI et al.  



Thaddeus E. Morgan 
Ryan K. Kauffman 
Fraser, Trebilcock, Davis & Dunlap 
124 W. Allegan 
Suite 1000 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-482-5800 
tmorgan@fraserlawfirm.com 
rkauffman@fraserlawfirm.com 

Counsel for Township of Bear Creek et 
al. 

Scott W. Howard 
William Rastetter 
Olson, Bzdok & Howard 
420 E. Front Street 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
231-946-0044 
scott@envlaw.com 
bill@envlaw.com 

Counsel for City of Charlevoix, MI et al. 

Jill Margaret Wheaton 
Dykema  
2723 S. State Street 
Suite 400 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734-214-7660 
jwheaton@dykema.com 

R. Lance Boldrey 
Erin Sedmak 
Dykema 
201 Townsend Street 
Suite 900 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-374-9100 
lboldrey@dykema.com 
esedmak@dykema.com 

Counsel for Emmet County Lake Shore Association et al. 

   /s/ Ian Heath Gershengorn  
        Ian Heath Gershengorn 


